8-1-03				U.S. DEPART U.S. Patent an	d Trademark O
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	10252733	34	7		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			attached o	riginal docume	nts or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.			receiving party	
Hideyuki KONTANI			rsudako Kaisha	OMA KOGYO	O KABUSHI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes X No	Internal Ac	ldress: _		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<del></del>		
X Assignment Mer	ger				
	nge of Name	Street Add	ress: <u>18</u>	-18, Nomachi	5-chome,
	inge of Frame	Kanazawa	-shi, Ishik	awa-ken, Jap	oan
Other		City:		State:	Zip:
Execution Date: March 27, 200	)3 A	dditional name	(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):	····			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	vith a new application, the state of the sta	B. Patent i	No.(s)		:: March 27
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/632994  5. Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers attacl	B. Patent 1	No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,632,99    5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attact espondence 6.	B. Patent I	s X No	)	tents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/63299  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine	Additional numbers attact espondence 6.	B. Patent I	No.(s)  s X No er of appli 7 CFR 3.4	cations and pa	tents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,632,99    5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attact espondence 6.	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3	s X No.(s)  s X No er of applie 7 CFR 3.4	cations and pa	tents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10,632,99    5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine	Additional numbers attact espondence 6.	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3	s X No.(s)  s X No er of applie 7 CFR 3.4	cations and pa	tents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/632994  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim	Additional numbers attact espondence 6. 7. Logsdon	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3	s No.(s)  s No.(s)  r Of applie  CFR 3.4  psed  orized to b	cations and pa	tents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/632994  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim	Additional numbers attaclespondence 6. 7.  Logsdon 8.	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3  X Enclosed Auth	s No.(s)  s No.(s)  r Of applie  CFR 3.4  psed  orized to b	cations and pa	tents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10,632,99   5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	Additional numbers attaclespondence 6. 7.  Logsdon 8.	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3  X Enclosed Auth	s No.(s)  s No.(s)  r Of applie  CFR 3.4  psed  orized to b	cations and pa	tents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10,632,994  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zi	Additional numbers attaclespondence 6. 7.  Logsdon 8.	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3  X Encl.  Auth  Deposit acc	s No.(s)  s No.(s)  r Of applie  7 CFR 3.4  posed  orized to b	cations and pa	s 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/63299  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zigner	Additional numbers attact espondence 6. 7. Logsdon 8.	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3  X Enclosed Auth  Deposit acc	s No.(s)  s No.(s)  r Of applie  7 CFR 3.4  cosed  corized to b  count numb	cations and pa	s 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/63299  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zi	Additional numbers attaclespondence 6. 7.  Logsdon 8.  g 15219	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3  X Enclose  Auth  Deposit acc	s No.(s)  s No.(s)  r Of applie  7 CFR 3.4  cosed  corized to b  count numb	cations and pa	s 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/63299  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zigner	Additional numbers attact espondence 6. 7.  Logsdon 8.  g 15219  DO NOT USE TH	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3  X Enclo Auth  Deposit acc  (Attach duplic	s No.(s)  s No.(s)  s No.(s)  r Of applie  7 CFR 3.4  cosed  corized to b  count numb	cations and pa  1)  The charged to describe the charged the charged to describe the charged to describe the charged to describe the charged the c	s 40.00  S 40.00  deposit accounting by deposit
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10,632,994  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: John W. McIlvaine  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Ziesenheim  Octiv: Pittsburgh State: PA Ziesenheim  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	Additional numbers attact espondence 6. 7.  Logsdon 8.  g  ip: 15219  DO NOT USE THE the foregoing information of the foregoing info	B. Patent 1  hed? Ye  Total numb  Total fee (3  X Enclo Auth  Deposit acc  (Attach duplic	s No.(s)  s No.(s)  s No.(s)  r Of applie  7 CFR 3.4  cosed  corized to b  count numb	cations and pa  1)  The charged to describe the charged the c	s 40.00  S 40.00  deposit accounting by deposit

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 014381 FRAME: 0704

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned, as disclosed and claimed in a prospective patent application entitled

Information	Display Apparatus of a Loom
America, the said applica which upon filing in the , filed	one or more countries, including a filing in the United States of ion being executed by the undersigned on even date herewith, and United States Patent and Trademark office will bear Serial No, (authority being hereby given to complete the
above-identified data wh	en available); and
WHEREAS,	TSUDAKOMA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 18-18, Nomachi 5-chome, Kanazawa-shi, Ishikawa-ken, Japan
	Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and ntion, together with all Letters Patent, domestic and foreign, which
are hereby acknowledge transfer unto said Assign prospective patent appl patent thereon in the na foreign, which may iss substitution, by division invention, applications, I to be held and enjoyed successors and legal repr	CORE, for due consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which it, the undersigned by these presents do(es) grant, sell, assign and se all right, title and interest in and to such discovery, invention and cation, including the right to apply for and receive a European ne of said Assignee, together with all Letters Patent, domestic and se thereon, whether said Letters Patent issue directly or by by continuation or continuation-in-part, or by reissue, the said etters Patent, and all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, by said Assignee for its own use and for its assigns, transferees, esentatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held this assignment not been made.
interest in said invention the undersigned hereby further filing or prosecu any Letters Patent be is	e foregoing grant, sale and transfer of the entire right, title and application and Letters Patent thereon, both domestic and foreign, agree(s) to execute any and all papers necessary and proper for the tion of applications for Letters Patent, and hereby request(s) that sued to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest.
	ned also agree(s) that this Assignment includes all Convention et to corresponding foreign applications filed within the Convention
IN WITNESS undersigned.	WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the
Inventor Hideyuk, Hideyuki KONT	Date March 27, 2003
Inventor	Data

**RECORDED: 08/01/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014381 FRAME: 0705